Please read and save this Repair Parts Manual. Read this manual and the General Operating Instructions carefully before attempting to assemble, install,
operate or maintain the product described. Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. The Safety Instructions are contained in the
General Operating Instructions. Failure to comply with the safety instructions accompanying this product could result in personal injury and/or property
damage! Retain instructions for future reference.
Refer to form L-4082 for General Operating and Safety Instructions.
Cast Iron Models GN60, GN63, GN70 and GN71SHURflo Operating Instructions, Performance,
Specifications and Parts Manual
Form L-4090 (12/09)

Form L-4090 (12/09)
2
Model Ordering Codes and Options
Example Model: GN63
Series Gear Size: Ports AC Motor
GN - Gear NSF 3 - 1/3 HP
1 - 1/2 HP
0 - No motor
(pump head only)
6: 1/2"
7: 1/2"
GN 6 3
NOTE: Not all order code combinations (configurations) are standard models available
from the manufacturer. Custom model configurations may require ordering standard
components and/or optional parts that will need to be assembled by the customer.
Manufacturer reserves the right to change model order codes, standard models,
specifications, and performance without notification.
Maximum motor speed is 1725 RPM.
Cast Iron construction with Viton o-ring and silicon lip seal.
Do not use for water-based fluids.
3
SHURflo Operating Instructions, Performance,
Specifications and Parts Manual
Cast Iron Models GN60, GN63, GN70 and GN71
NEMA Required PUMP CONSTRUCTION (Wet End)
Motor Pump Motor Port Body & Shaft
Frame Max. Shaft Shaft Size Cover Keys & O-Rings Shipping
Model Required RPM Size Dia. NPT* Castings† Gears Bushings Clips Seal** **** Wt. (lbs.)
Models without Motors
GN60 Carbonator 1725 1/2 slotted 1/2 carbonator 1/2 CI Steel CI 303 SS Silicone Viton 4.7
GN70 Carbonator 1725 1/2 slotted 1/2 carbonator 1/2 CI Steel CI 303 SS Silicone Viton 4.3
Models with Motors
GN63*** Carbonator 1725 1/2 slotted 1/2 carbonator 1/2 CI Steel CI 303 SS Silicone Viton 22.7
GN71*** Carbonator 1725 1/2 slotted 1/2 carbonator 1/2 CI Steel CI 303 SS Silicone Viton 26.3
SS = Stainless Steel   CI = Cast Iron
(*) Female NPT inlet and outlet (in inches).
(**) NSF-listed lip seal with 300 Series SS case and spring.
(***) Motor specification shown below.
(****) NSF-listed material.
(†) NSF-listed paint.
NOTES: Pump performance when pump is new. As pump wears, the performance will decrease.
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without notification.
Specifications for Pump Heads
AC Thermal
Motor Motor NEMA Motor Overload Motor Motor
Model HP Type Frame Voltage Amps Phase Hz Protection* RPM Shaft
GN63 1/3 ODP Carbonator 115/230 6.8/3.4 1 50/60 Yes 1425/1725 1/2 Slotted
GN71 1/2 ODP Carbonator 115/230 6.8/3.4 1 50/60 Yes 1425/1725 1/2 Slotted
ODP = Open Drip-Proof
(*) Reset may be automatic or manual.
NOTES: Driver data is subject to change without notice; see label on driver for specifications and wiring information.
Motor base may be removable, movable or fixed.
Manufacturer reserves the right to change specifications without notification.
Manufacturer does not specify regulatory compliance for UL, UR, CSA or CE; however most models do comply to UL, UR, CSA and CE.
Specifications for Pump with Motors
Form L-4090 (12/09)
Performance
GPM Pumping Cooking Oil at 300° F
Port Pump Max. Input Suction Free Flow 20 PSI 40 PSI 60 PSI 80 PSI
Models Size* RPM Torque in.-lbs. Lift** GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP GPM HP
Models without Motors
GN60 1/2" 1725 45 5.1 4.4 1/3 4.0 1/3 3.8 1/3 3.5 1/2 3.0 1/2
GN70 1/2" 1725 45 6.2 5.2 1/3 4.7 1/3 4.4 1/2 4.3 1/2 4.1 3/4
Models with Motors
GN63 1/2" 1725 45 5.1 4.4 1/3 4.0 1/3 3.8 1/3 - - - -